The proposed project to be 

performed within the proposed community improvement district is described in Exhibit B, attached 

hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

Section 3. The Estimated Cost of the Project.  The estimated cost of the proposed project 

is eight million five hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($8,525,000)  

Section 4. The Proposed Method of Financing the Project.  The proposed method of 

financing for the proposed community improvement district is by reimbursement of costs on a “pay-as-

you-go” basis. 

Section 5. The Proposed Amount of Community Improvement District Sales Tax.

[...]

maintenance, security, soft costs of the Projects, and the City and the petitioner’s 

administrative costs in establishing and maintaining the District, and any other items 

permitted to be financed within the District under the Act.   

3. ESTIMATED COST 

The estimated or probable cost of the Projects is Eight Million, Five Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($8,525,000.00).  See the attached EXHIBIT “C” for 

a detailed budget.  Developer will only be reimbursed for CID Eligible Expenses on 

hard construction costs, as set forth in Development Agreement between the City and 

High Plains, LLC dated as of July 6, 2017.